

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **C.R.P.No.920 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	2.04.2026	<u>RNT,J</u> The Civil Revision Petition is filed by the petitioners/decreed-holders, being aggrieved from the dismissal of their petition filed under Order 21 Rule 37 & 38 of Code of Civil Procedure,1908, by order dated 5.02.2026 passed in E.P.No.22 of 2025 in F.A.No.01 of 2021, on the file of the Court of the learned IX Additional District Judge, Chodavaram. 2. Issue notice to the respondents. 3. In addition to the normal mode of service, the petitioners are permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by registered post and acknowledgment due and file proof of service before the Registry. 4. List after four (04) weeks. RNT,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>